
JEREMY W SONNEMAN
SAMANTHA N. SONNEMAN

3:14-bk-05576-MH7

Aug 29, 2016

3

David G Rogers

Aug 29, 2016

Sep 6, 2016 3

Sep 6, 2016

Aug 29, 2016

Case 3:14-bk-05576    Doc 99    Filed 07/29/16    Entered 07/29/16 09:09:23    Desc Main
 Document      Page 1 of 6



Aug 29, 2016
Sep 6, 2016

David G Rogers, 7100 Executive Center Drive Suite 120, Brentwood,TN 37027

Jul 29, 2016

BP

Case 3:14-bk-05576    Doc 99    Filed 07/29/16    Entered 07/29/16 09:09:23    Desc Main
 Document      Page 2 of 6



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

In re: Case No.§
§
§
§

SUMMARY OF TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT
AND APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION

Sonneman, Jeremy W
Sonneman, Samantha N.

314-05576-MH-7

MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE

Debtor(s)

and approved disbursements of

leaving a balance on hand of

$

$

$

3,500.00

1,709.00

1,791.001

The Final Report shows receipts of

Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:

Claimant Proposed
Payment

Balance on hand: $ 1,791.00

Claim
No.

Interim Payments
to Date

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Claim
Asserted

None

Remaining balance: $ 1,791.00
Total to be paid to secured creditors: $ 0.00

Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

Reason/Applicant Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

Total Requested

875.00Trustee, Fees - DAVID G. ROGERS 0.00 875.00

90.23Trustee, Expenses - DAVID G. ROGERS 0.00 90.23

Remaining balance: $ 825.77
Total to be paid for chapter 7 administration expenses: $ 965.23

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

1 The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed.  The interest
earned prior to disbursement will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category.  The trustee may
receive additional compensation not to exceed the maximum compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. § 326(a) on
account of the disbursement of the additional interest.

Case 3:14-bk-05576    Doc 97    Filed 07/28/16    Entered 07/28/16 17:47:10    Desc Main
 Document      Page 1 of 4

Case 3:14-bk-05576    Doc 99    Filed 07/29/16    Entered 07/29/16 09:09:23    Desc Main
 Document      Page 3 of 6



Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:
Reason/Applicant Interim Payments

to Date
Proposed
Payment

Total Requested

None

Remaining balance: $ 825.77
Total to be paid for prior chapter administrative expenses: $ 0.00

In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the

Allowed priority claims are:
general (unsecured) creditors.
Court, priority claims totaling $0.00 must be paid in advance of any dividend to

Claim 
No

Proposed
Payment

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

None

The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed
payment less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing
authorities).

Remaining balance: $ 825.77
Total to be paid for priority claims: $ 0.00

Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim 
No

Proposed
Payment

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid in full.
Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $ 55,671.12 have been allowed and

The timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be 1.5 percent,
will be paid pro rata

Interim Payments
to Date

plus interest (if applicable).

Cavalry SPV I, LLC1 2,657.39 39.430.00

Credit Management, LP2 619.50 9.190.00

Credit Management, LP3 729.58 10.820.00

Credit Management, LP4 587.82 8.720.00

AT&T Mobility II LLC8 211.28 3.130.00

Atlas Acquisitions LLC10 230.00 3.410.00

American InfoSource LP as agent for11 1,892.02 28.060.00

American InfoSource LP as agent for12 475.12 7.050.00

MIDSOUTH INTERNET BROKERS &
LEASING

13B 10,132.39 150.290.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case 3:14-bk-05576    Doc 97    Filed 07/28/16    Entered 07/28/16 17:47:10    Desc Main

 Document      Page 2 of 4
Case 3:14-bk-05576    Doc 99    Filed 07/29/16    Entered 07/29/16 09:09:23    Desc Main

 Document      Page 4 of 6



QC Financial Services Inc.14 481.87 7.150.00

SFC-Central Bankruptcy15 250.00 3.710.00

ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION16 2,832.91 42.020.00

PERITUS PORTFOLIO SERVICES II, LLC17 8,496.32 126.030.00

FORT SILL NATIONAL BANK18 228.04 3.380.00

FORT SILL NATIONAL BANK19 167.50 2.480.00

Crescent Bank & Trust20 11,158.13 165.510.00

Navient Solutions Inc.21 4,684.88 69.490.00

American InfoSource LP as agent for22 848.03 12.580.00

Jefferson Capital Systems LLC23 481.87 7.150.00

RADIOLOGY ASSOC OF CLARKSVLE24 134.00 1.990.00

SUNSHINE MOTORS26 8,133.52 120.640.00

Pennyrile Collection Inc27 238.95 3.540.00

Remaining balance: $ 0.00
Total to be paid for timely general unsecured claims: $ 825.77

Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

allowed and will be paid only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filedpro rata
Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $ 0.00 have been

to be 0.0 percent, plus interest (if applicable).
general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full.  The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated

Claim 
No

Proposed
Payment

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

None

Remaining balance: $ 0.00
Total to be paid for tardy general unsecured claims: $ 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case 3:14-bk-05576    Doc 97    Filed 07/28/16    Entered 07/28/16 17:47:10    Desc Main

 Document      Page 3 of 4
Case 3:14-bk-05576    Doc 99    Filed 07/29/16    Entered 07/29/16 09:09:23    Desc Main

 Document      Page 5 of 6



Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims
ordered subordinated by the Court are as follows:

only after all allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paidpro rata
ordered subordinated by the Court totaling $ 0.00 have been allowed and will be paid

in full.  The dividend for subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be 0.0 percent,

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims

Claim 
No

Proposed
Payment

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

plus interest (if applicable).

None

Remaining balance: $ 0.00
Total to be paid for subordinated claims: $ 0.00

/s/DAVID G. ROGERS

Suite 120                    
Brentwood, TN  37027
(615) 377-7722
dgrtrustee@comcast.net

Prepared By:

STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction
Act exemption 5 C.F.R. §1320.4(a)(2) applies.

DAVID G. ROGERS
7100 Executive Center Drive

Trustee

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
Case 3:14-bk-05576    Doc 97    Filed 07/28/16    Entered 07/28/16 17:47:10    Desc Main

 Document      Page 4 of 4
Case 3:14-bk-05576    Doc 99    Filed 07/29/16    Entered 07/29/16 09:09:23    Desc Main

 Document      Page 6 of 6


